SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12193-12194/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2023 in MFA No.6192/2014 and MFA No.2087/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

SHIVALEELA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.65015/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS I.A. No.65016/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

[HEARD BY : HON. SUDHANSHU DHULIA AND HON. AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH, JJ.]

Date: 17-03-2025 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Hiremathad, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunder Lal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR

Mr. Asutosh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Gunjan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mrs. Rajani Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Bhagwan Jee Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

2. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ahsanuddin Amanuallah pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sudhanshu Dhulia and His Lordship.

- 3. The appeals stand partly allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.
- 4. I.A. No.65015/2024 seeking permission to file additional documents is allowed. I.A. No.65016/2024 seeking exemption from filing Official Translation is dismissed as infructuous.
- 5. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SAPNA BISHT)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(SAPNA BISHT)

(ANJALI PANWAR)

COURT MASTER (NSH)